

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-1998

Senate Bill SB-98F-1102 Change to Constitutional Statutes, Rule Nine Judiciary Rules and Procedures

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-98F-1102 Change to Constitutional Statutes, Rule Nine Judiciary Rules and Procedures" (1998). *Legislation*. 1322. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1322

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-1998 All Rights Reserved



M

University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



Student Body President

SENATE LEGISLATION

Number

SB98F-1102

Whereas:

The University of North Florida Student Government was established to

represent the students of the University, and;

Whereas:

The Constitution and Statutes Committee is responsible for maintaining

the Constitution and Statutes of the Student Government, and;

Whereas:

The Constitution and Statues of Student Government contains the

Judiciary Rules and Procedures, and;

Whereas:

The Judiciary council recently passed and enacted Rule Nine into the

Rules and Procedures, and;

Whereas:

The Constitution and Statutes Committee reviewed Rule Nine of the

Judiciary rules and Procedures, and;

Whereas:

The Constitution and Statutes Committee unanimously passed Judiciary's

Rule Nine, THEREFORE;

LET IT BE ENACTED BY THE STUDENT SENATE THAT:

The Student Government Association Student Senate Judiciary Rule Nine is added to the University of North Florida Student Government Constitution and Statutes.

| Respectfully submitted, CSC Committee | Be it known that SISSF-ID2 |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| Introduced by Tina Altman Chairperson | is hereby PASSED / VETOED on |
| Senate Action 14 - 00 - 05 | This day of John Carey Signature 19 98 |
| Date September 13, 1998 | Signature John Carey |